
 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 
 RESOLUTION NO. ___________  

 
 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF  
KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED “SECOND 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT,” AT A REDUCED MONTHLY RATE 
OF $500, BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE KEY WEST CULTURAL 
PRESERVATION SOCIETY, INC. FOR THE USE OF MALLORY 
SQUARE FOR SUNSET CELEBRATION; PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE  
 
 
 

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that continued use of the 

property by The Key West Cultural Preservation Society, Inc., 

pursuant to the terms and conditions of the attached Second 

Amendment to Agreement, at a reduced rate of $500 per month provides 

a valuable public benefit and is otherwise consistent with City Code 

of Ordinances section 2-941(c); and 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Section 1:  That the attached “Second Amendment to Agreement” is 

hereby approved, at a reduced rate of $500 per month, and including 

all remaining terms and conditions of the original agreement. 

 

 



 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Section 2:  That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately 

upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of 

the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.  

 

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this 

_______ day of ______________, 2025. 

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission 

on ___________day of ___________, 2025. 

Filed with the Clerk on _______________________, 2025. 

 
  Mayor Danise Henriquez   ________ 

  Vice Mayor Lissette Carey  ________ 

  Commissioner Aaron Castillo   ________ 

  Commissioner Monica Haskell  ________ 

  Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover  ________ 

  Commissioner Sam Kaufman   ________ 

  Commissioner Donald “Donie” Lee   ________ 

 

     _________________________________ 
     DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK 


	RESOLUTION NO. ___________
	Section 1:  That the attached “Second Amendment to Agreement” is hereby approved, at a reduced rate of $500 per month, and including all remaining terms and conditions of the original agreement.
	Section 2:  That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
	Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _______ day of ______________, 2025.
	Filed with the Clerk on _______________________, 2025.
	DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR
	ATTEST:
	KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK

